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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-1¢
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 100 100 100 60
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 51 45

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(Al
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of
Male
Students

152

38

No. of
Female
Students

279

64

Total
Students

431

102

Placement & Higher Studies

2 of 10

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

419

99

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

12

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

49

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+0OBC
Including
male &
female)

199

54

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

79

20

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee

No. of stuc
who are n¢
receiving fi

reimbursement tuition fee

from the
Private Bodies

reimburse

159

38
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2018-19)

(2019-20)

(2020-21)

No. of first year
students intake
in the year

No. of first year
students
admitted in the
year

57

61

64

Academic
Year

(2019-20)

(2020-21)

(2021-22)

No. of students
admitted
through Lateral
entry

13

12

12

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2020-21)

(2021-22)

(2022-23)

30f 10

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

30

45

45

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

30

45

48

Academic
Year

(2021-22)

(2022-23)

(2023-24)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

70

69

67

Academic No. of students graduating  No. of
Year in minimum stipulated students
time placed
(2021-22) 28 26
(2022-23) 44 41
(2023-24) 47 39

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of

students

placed

15

26

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

380000 (THREE LAKHS

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amountin Rs.)

262000 (Two Lakh
Sixty Two
Thousand)

262000 (Two Lakh
Sixty Two
Thousand)

300000 (Three
Lakh Only)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

42

29

35

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

EIGHTY THOUSANDS)

285000 (Two Lakh Eighty

Five Thosand)

300000 (Three Lakhs Only)

0

0

2
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Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24; Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 6

Part Time 32

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
Full Time 1 1 0
Part Time 1 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 528344 (Five Lakh Twenty Eight 750054 (SEVEN LAKH FIFTY 938189 (NINE LAKH THIRTY
Thousand Three Hundred Forty THOUSAND FIFTY FOUR) EIGHT THOUSANDS ONE
Four) HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE)
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Financial Year

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

50f 10

2023-24
Utilised Amount

1561786 (Fifteen Lakh Sixty One
Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty
Six)

5440375 (Fifty Four Lakh Fourty
Thousand Three Hundred
Seventy five)

38900223 (Three Crore Eighty
Nine Lakh Two Hundred Twenty
Three)

15295983 (One Crore Fifty Two
Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Nine
Hundred Eighty Three)

1943490 (Nineteen Lakh Fourty
Three Thousand Four Hundred
Ninety)

2023

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2022-23
Utilised Amount

807662 (Eight Lakh Seven
Thousand Six Hundred And Sixty
Two)

3637307 (Thirty Six Lakh Thirty
Seven Thousand Three Hundred
And Seven)

32551937 (THREE CORE TWENTY
FIVE LAKH FIFTY ONE THOUSAND
NINE HUNDERED THIRTY SEVEN)

9200104 (Ninety Two Lakh One
Hundred And Four)

0 (Zero)

2022

2021-22
Utilised Amount

4387185 (FOURTY THREE LAKH
EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSNADS ONE
HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE)

236674 (Two Lakh Thirty Six
Thousand Six Hundred And
Seventy Four)

24211790 (TWO CORE FOURTY
TWO LAKH ELEVEN THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDERED NINTY)

4358142 (Forty Three Lakh Fifty
Eight Thousand One Hundred
And Forty Two)

129442 (One Lakh Twenty Nine
Thousand Four Hundred And
Forty Two)

2021
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Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Granted 5 2 1

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23  2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 4 0 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1860715 0 1054240

Amount Received in Words Eighteen lakh sixty thousands seven hundred and fifteen Zero Ten Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred And Forty

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 16 17 14

Total no. of Client Organizations 16 17 14

Total Amount Received (Amount in 976086 125700 730412

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Nine lakh seventy six thousands eighty = One Lakh Twenty Five Thousands Seven Seven Lakh Thirty Thousand Four Hundred
Six Hunder Twelev
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PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped  Yes
students?
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings
Faculty Details
Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working  Joining Leaving Association
Months) with institution? Date Date type
1 DANAO KISHOR 42 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 204 Yes 01-07-2009  --- Regular
RAMCHANDRA
2 MEHA NARENDR 38  Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 202 Yes 06-01-2011 - Regular
MOTIWALA
3 ROHINI SURESH 40  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 206 Yes 01-06-2012 - Regular
KHARWADE
4 MONALI NITIN DUMORE 40  Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 202 Yes 02-07-2012 - Regular
5 VIJAYSHREE VIJAY ROKDE 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 245 Yes 22-08-2012  --- Regular
6 BAGADE SANDHYA 44 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 262 Yes 02-07-2013 - Regular
MAHENDRA
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

SHILPA AJAY PISE

GANGANE
PURUSHOTTAM
SHRIDHARRAO

MAHAJAN NILESH
MANOHARRAO

AJAY GHANSHAYAM PISE

MAHAJAN UJWALA
NANDKUMAR

VIDYA PRAFULLA SABALE
VIJAYA SADASHIV RABADE

AMOL SUDHAKAR
WAROKAR

RUSHIKA SAURABH
JAISWAL

SACHIN MADHUSYDAN
MORE

SHWETA SHARAD KALE
AMRUTA DEVRAO SHETE

RUCHI SANDEEP
SHIVHARE

SACHIN MADUKAR
MENDHI

40

44

45

44

55

53

33

44

32

40

34

31

39

38

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Professor
Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
M. Pharm

Ph.D

Master of
Pharmacy

M. Pharm

M. Pharm
M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

234

240

274

286

398

331

134

221

78

194

117

92

192

151

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

12-04-2013

02-09-2013

01-07-2014

04-01-2013

02-07-2007

01-08-2017

15-09-2017

13-11-2017

12-09-2019

01-01-2019

15-07-2019

22-07-2019

05-08-2020

22-01-2020
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Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Ashwini Ramchandra
Ingole

Deweshri Manoj
Nandurkar

Krutika Ramesh Sawarkar

Apurva Omprakash
Tiwari

Gayatri Haridas Tiwaskar

PARAG MADHUKARRAO
BURCHANDI

RITESH AMOL FULE
MOHAMMED KALEEM

SUCHITRA SHITLA
MISHRA

SWATI UMESH TAKSANDE

MANGESH DINANATH
GODBOLE

NITIN GOVINDRAO
DUMORE

NAMITA SAGAR
GIRIPUNJE

MANJUSHA HARBAJI
CHARDE

39

36

32

28

27

50

39

36

46

37

44

42

35

36

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

Master of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

180

108

44

31

35

200

137

66

96

227

192

132

152

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-11-2021

08-10-2021

05-08-2021

01-12-2021

05-08-2021

04-04-2022

01-08-2022

13-07-2022

01-02-2022

01-08-2022

01-08-2022

02-05-2023

01-08-2023

01-08-2023

15-05-2023
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Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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35 AARTI KISAN THAKRE 37  Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 131 Yes 01-08-2023 - Regular

36 SHEETAL NISHANT 44 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 98 Yes 02-05-2016 - Regular
SHENDE

37 MANSI ROSHAN BARAI 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 67 Yes 26-11-2018 - Regular

38 RUPALI VIJAY DONE 29  Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 48 Yes 01-08-2023 - Regular
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