

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-C-18546

Institute Name: DADASAHEB BALPANDE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	100	100	100	60		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	51	45				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

1 of 10 20-01-2025, 11:42

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of stuc who are no receiving for tuition fee reimburse
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	152	279	431	419	12	0	49	199	79	2	8	159
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	38	64	102	99	3	0	7	54	20	1	2	38

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2018-19)	60	57	(2019-20)	13	(2021-22)	70	9	262000 (Two Lakh Sixty Two Thousand)	42
(2019-20)	60	61	(2020-21)	12	(2022-23)	69	15	262000 (Two Lakh Sixty Two Thousand)	29
(2020-21)	60	64	(2021-22)	12	(2023-24)	67	26	300000 (Three Lakh Only)	35

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2020-21)	30	30	(2021-22)	28	26	380000 (THREE LAKHS EIGHTY THOUSANDS)	0
(2021-22)	45	45	(2022-23)	44	41	285000 (Two Lakh Eighty Five Thosand)	0
(2022-23)	45	48	(2023-24)	47	39	300000 (Three Lakhs Only)	2

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24; Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Full Time 6	
Part Time 32	

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Full Time	1	1	0
Part Time	1	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)								
Library	528344 (Five Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Forty Four)	750054 (SEVEN LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND FIFTY FOUR)	938189 (NINE LAKH THIRTY EIGHT THOUSANDS ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE)					

4 of 10 20-01-2025, 11:42

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
New Equipment for Laboratories	1561786 (Fifteen Lakh Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Six)	807662 (Eight Lakh Seven Thousand Six Hundred And Sixty Two)	4387185 (FOURTY THREE LAKH EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSNADS ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	5440375 (Fifty Four Lakh Fourty Thousand Three Hundred Seventy five)	3637307 (Thirty Six Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Three Hundred And Seven)	236674 (Two Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred And Seventy Four)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	38900223 (Three Crore Eighty Nine Lakh Two Hundred Twenty Three)	32551937 (THREE CORE TWENTY FIVE LAKH FIFTY ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDERED THIRTY SEVEN)	24211790 (TWO CORE FOURTY TWO LAKH ELEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDERED NINTY)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	15295983 (One Crore Fifty Two Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three)	9200104 (Ninety Two Lakh One Hundred And Four)	4358142 (Forty Three Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand One Hundred And Forty Two)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	1943490 (Nineteen Lakh Fourty Three Thousand Four Hundred Ninety)	0 (Zero)	129442 (One Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Four Hundred And Forty Two)

IPR

Calendar year	2023	2022	2021
No. of Patents Published	8	3	2

Calendar year	2023	2022	2021
No. of Patents Granted	5	2	1

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	4	0	2
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1860715	0	1054240
Amount Received in Words	Eighteen lakh sixty thousands seven hundred and fifteen	Zero	Ten Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred And Forty

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	16	17	14
Total no. of Client Organizations	16	17	14
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	976086	125700	730412
Amount Received in Words	Nine lakh seventy six thousands eighty six	One Lakh Twenty Five Thousands Seven Hunder	Seven Lakh Thirty Thousand Four Hundred Twelev

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	DANAO KISHOR RAMCHANDRA	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	204	Yes	01-07-2009		Regular
2	MEHA NARENDR MOTIWALA	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	202	Yes	06-01-2011		Regular
3	ROHINI SURESH KHARWADE	40	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	206	Yes	01-06-2012		Regular
4	MONALI NITIN DUMORE	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	202	Yes	02-07-2012		Regular
5	VIJAYSHREE VIJAY ROKDE	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	245	Yes	22-08-2012		Regular
6	BAGADE SANDHYA MAHENDRA	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	262	Yes	02-07-2013		Regular

7 of 10 20-01-2025, 11:42

7	SHILPA AJAY PISE	40	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	234	Yes	12-04-2013	 Regular
8	GANGANE PURUSHOTTAM SHRIDHARRAO	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	02-09-2013	 Regular
9	MAHAJAN NILESH MANOHARRAO	45	Professor	Male	Ph.D	274	Yes	01-07-2014	 Regular
10	AJAY GHANSHAYAM PISE	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	286	Yes	04-01-2013	 Regular
11	MAHAJAN UJWALA NANDKUMAR	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	398	Yes	02-07-2007	 Regular
12	VIDYA PRAFULLA SABALE	53	Professor	Female	Ph.D	331	Yes	01-08-2017	 Regular
13	VIJAYA SADASHIV RABADE	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	134	Yes	15-09-2017	 Regular
14	AMOL SUDHAKAR WAROKAR	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	221	Yes	13-11-2017	 Regular
15	RUSHIKA SAURABH JAISWAL	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	78	Yes	12-09-2019	 Regular
16	SACHIN MADHUSYDAN MORE	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	194	Yes	01-01-2019	 Regular
17	SHWETA SHARAD KALE	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	117	Yes	15-07-2019	 Regular
18	AMRUTA DEVRAO SHETE	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	92	Yes	22-07-2019	 Regular
19	RUCHI SANDEEP SHIVHARE	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	192	Yes	05-08-2020	 Regular
20	SACHIN MADUKAR MENDHI	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	151	Yes	22-01-2020	 Regular

21	Ashwini Ramchandra Ingole	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	180	Yes	16-11-2021		Regular
22	Deweshri Manoj Nandurkar	36	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	108	Yes	08-10-2021		Regular
23	Krutika Ramesh Sawarkar	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	44	Yes	05-08-2021		Regular
24	Apurva Omprakash Tiwari	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	31	Yes	01-12-2021		Regular
25	Gayatri Haridas Tiwaskar	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	35	Yes	05-08-2021		Regular
26	PARAG MADHUKARRAO BURCHANDI	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	200	Yes	04-04-2022		Regular
27	RITESH AMOL FULE	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	137	Yes	01-08-2022		Regular
28	MOHAMMED KALEEM	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	66	Yes	13-07-2022		Regular
29	SUCHITRA SHITLA MISHRA	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	96	Yes	01-02-2022		Regular
30	SWATI UMESH TAKSANDE	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy		No	01-08-2022	15-05-2023	Regular
31	MANGESH DINANATH GODBOLE	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	227	Yes	01-08-2022		Regular
32	NITIN GOVINDRAO DUMORE	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	02-05-2023		Regular
33	NAMITA SAGAR GIRIPUNJE	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	132	Yes	01-08-2023		Regular
34	MANJUSHA HARBAJI CHARDE	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	152	Yes	01-08-2023		Regular

35	AARTI KISAN THAKRE	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	131	Yes	01-08-2023	 Regular
36	SHEETAL NISHANT SHENDE	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	98	Yes	02-05-2016	 Regular
37	MANSI ROSHAN BARAI	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	67	Yes	26-11-2018	 Regular
38	RUPALI VIJAY DONE	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	48	Yes	01-08-2023	 Regular